# **LICENSING ACT 2003**

# **Application for the Review a Premises Licence**

Name of Applicant:	Metropolitan Police
Name & Address of Premises:	Panthers, 3-4 Glenmore Parade, Ealing Road, Wembley, HA0 4PJ
Applicants Agent:	N/A

# 1. Application

The application is for the review of a premises licence held by Beer Barrel Ltd. The premises are known as Panthers, 3-4 Glenmore Parade, Ealing Road, Wembley, HA0 4PJ.

## 2. Grounds for Review

The grounds for review are Crime and Disorder, public nuisance and public safety & the protection of children from harm.

#### 3. Relevant Representations

Representation has been received from PC Paul Whitcomb of Metropolitan Police.

### 4. Background

These premises are currently licensed for regulated entertainment, the sale of alcohol and Late Night Refreshment from 10:00hrs to 02:00hrs Sunday to Thursday & 10:00hrs to 03:00hrs Friday and Saturday, also to remain open for 30 minutes thereafter.

The Designated Premises Supervisor is Mavji Meghani.

#### 5. Associated Papers

- A. Copy of Review Application
- B Copy of Current Licence
- C Supporting Evidence